Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct an error made in a previously recorded document that erroneously affects Reg. No. 1,501,980

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ritron, Inc.		09/24/2008	CORPORATION: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ritron, Inc.
Street Address:	505 W. Carmel Drive
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 1998
City:	Carmel
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46032
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1501980	TELESWITCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-321-4200

officeactions@brinkshofer.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott J. Slavick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

2465/15
Scott J. Slavick
/Scott J. Slavick/
S

TRADEMARK

900116936 **REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0360**

Date:	09/25/2008	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=TELESWITCH Declaration#page1.tif		
source=TELESWITCH Declaration#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0361

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Registration of:)
Ritron, Inc.)
Registration No.: 1,501,980)
Registration Date: August 30, 1988)
Mark: TELESWITCH)

DECLARATION IN SUPPORT OF CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

I declare that, upon information and belief, Ritron, Inc. is the true and correct owner of the trademark TELESWITCH, Registration No. 1,501,980. The Assignment of the mark to Emhart LLC, recorded at Reel/Frame No. 2524/0782, was in error.

At no time was the TELESWITCH mark assigned, and has at all times been, and continues to be, owned by Ritron, Inc.

A corrected cover sheet is being filed simultaneously with the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003859 FRAME: 0362

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: Systember 25, 2008 By: (

Name: Richard J. Veltman

Title: Senior Group Patent Counsel